1700

CALLED SCHOOL BOARD MEETING March 9, 2016

The Board of Education of the Poteet Independent School District met in a Called Board Meeting, March 9, 2016 at 7:30 p.m. in the Poteet ISD Board Room.

Members Present:	Barbara Reyes, President Louis Vasquez, Vice President Jo Marie Cervantez Yvette Navarro Henry S. Ortiz
Members Absent:	David Herrera, Jr., Secretary Cynthia Hograves
Others Present:	Andy Castillo, Superintendent of Schools Melinda Salinas, Asst. Supt. of Curriculum & Instruction Suzanne Jenschke, Recording Secretary Mike Brooks, TASB
The meeting was calle	d to order by Barbara Reyes @ 7:31 p.m
	ent stated the board will convene into closed session under Texas Government Code 551.071 through onsider the following:
	exas Gov't Code Section 551.071, private consultation with the board's attorney regarding approval to y & Pearson L.L.P. and initiate contemplated litigation regarding potential defects at Poteet ISD Athletic
Time: 7:31 p.m.	
Barbara Reyes, Presid	ent stated we are back in open session. The time is 8:11 p.m.
Motion 7394-16	Motion was made by Yvette Navarro, seconded by Jo Marie Cervantez, that the board approve to retain Gravely & Pearson L.L.P. and approve to initiate contemplated litigation regarding potential defects at the Poteet ISD Athletic Facilities.
Yeas Noes	All None
Barbara Reyes, Presid	ent stated this meeting is adjourned. Time: 8:12 p.m.
President	Secretary
Date	